HX241
FEATURES
	 UL recognized for 1,500VDC.
	 Hermetically Sealed – Designed to meet: UL1604 for Class I & II, Div 2 and Class III for use in hazardous
	 locations, IP67 for temporary water immersion for 30 min, SAE J1171 - external ignition protection, and
	 ISO8846 for protection against ignition around flammable gasses.
	 Meets CE Conformance standards.
	 High Efficiency Dual DC Coils – Very low 12, 24, or 48VDC continuous coil power with no EMI emissions or

•	 End of life is defined as when the dielectric, insulation resistance or
contact resistance exceeds the specifications listed.
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
HX24 1 B A B
Mounting 1 = Upright
Coil Voltage B = 12 Vdc,
internal coil
suppression
C = 24 Vdc,
internal coil
suppression
F = 48 Vdc,
internal coil
suppression
Coil
Termination
A = Flying leads
38 cm (15 in)
B = Flying leads
61 cm (24 in)
C = Flying leads
122 cm (48 in)
Auxiliary
Contacts
X = None
B = SPST-NO
Normally Open
C = SPST-NC
Normally Closed
G IGAVAC® -  6382 Rose Lane,  Ca rp i n te r ia ,  CA 93013 -  ph +(805)  684 - 8401 -  f a x  +(805)  684 - 8402
in fo@gigavac.com -  w w w.g igavac.com -  ©Copy r igh t  2019 G IGAVAC,  LLC.
HX241  1,500 Vdc Contactor